CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT:	Capital Improvement
AGENDA DATE:	November 28, 2017
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:	Sam Rodriguez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1808 Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director, (915) 212-1181
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	2 & 8
STRATEGIC GOAL:	No. 7 Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network
SUBJECT:	
Discussion and action to award Sci CONTRACTORS INC. for an estima	elicitation 2017-815 Dyer RTS Pedestrian Enhancement to BLACK STALLION ted total amount of \$905,151.76.
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:	
This project provides pedestrian impralong the Dyer Rapid Transit System of Dyer between Fred Wilson and McCo	rovements (sidewalk, ADA ramps, landscaping, and median refuge) at four locations corridor: downtown on Campbell and Kansas, Pershing between Trowbridge and Alta, onnell, and Dyer and Hercules.
SELECTION SUMMARY:	
Solicitation was advertised on July 25 on July 25, 2017. The email (Purmai viewers. Four (4) bids were received,	, 2017, August 1, 2017 & August 8, 2017. The solicitation was posted on City website il) notification was sent out on July 27, 2017. There were a total of seventy one (71) all local firms.
PROTEST	
No protest received for this requir	rement.
Protest received.	
COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE B	RIEFING:
Was a briefing provided? Yes or If yes, select the applicable distric	
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 All Districts	

PPS FORM 001, Rev. 3, 8/9/2016 (Discard Previous Versions)

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
N/A
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Federal Highway Administration/Texas Department of Transportation & Certificates of Obligation
BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:
N/A

Please place the following item on the <u>REGULAR</u> agenda for the Council Meeting of <u>NOVEMBER 28.</u> 2017.

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

Discussion and action to award Solicitation 2017-815 Dyer RTS Pedestrian Enhancement to BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC. for an estimated total amount of \$905,151.76. This project provides pedestrian improvements (sidewalk, ADA ramps, landscaping, and median refuge) at four locations along the Dyer Rapid Transit System corridor: downtown on Campbell and Kansas, Pershing between Trowbridge and Alta, Dyer between Fred Wilson and McConnell, and Dyer and Hercules.

Department: Capital Improvement

Award to: BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC.

El Paso, TX

Item(s): Base Bid I

Initial Term: 190 Standard Workweek Days

Base Bid I: \$905,151.76 Total Estimated Award: \$905,151.76

Account No.: 190-4510-28320-580270-PCP10TRAN60

190-4950-38170-580270-PCP10TRAN60

Funding Source: Federal Highway Administration & Certificates of Obligation

District(s): 2 & 8

This is a Low Bid, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC. the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and that International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. be deem non- on General Conditions 2L Section 7 – The bid was in a form other than the official bid form issued by the Owner. The award is contingent upon compliance with Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) requirements as established in special provision 000-007 of this contract.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award. Contingent upon compliance with DBE requirements.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract change orders necessary for proper contract administration in accordance with Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) requirements which do not revise the estimated award and change orders that are in accordance with applicable law.





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

210 01	TIE. AUGUST	10, 2011						DEFAITMENT, G	AMI AL IMPROVEMENT			
						is a second	n contractors, vc.	li .	ONAL EAGLE RISES, INC.	J.A.R. CON	CRETE INC.	
						EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX		
						BIDDE	R 1 OF 4	N	R 2 OF 4	BIDDER 3 OF 4		
		*			BASE F	1/	E SCHEDULE	.15		1	100/ 1	
	ITEM-C	ODE								····		
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	0104	6015	SY	2368	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$13.20	\$31,257.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$31,257.00	\$14.00	\$33,152.00	\$11.00	\$26,048.00	
2.	0104	6017	SY	1103	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$18.00	\$19,854.00	\$14.00	\$15,442.00	\$16.50	\$18,199.50	
3.	0104	6021	L.F	785	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	\$4.68	\$3,673.80	\$4.00	\$3,140.00	\$6.10	\$4,788.50	
4.	0104	6022	LF	108	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$7.08	\$764,64	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$16.00	\$1,728.00	
5.	0104	6032	SY	284	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$18.00	\$5,112.00	\$14.00	\$3,976.00	\$19.00	\$5,396.00	
6.	0105	6015	SY	855	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	\$19.20	\$16,416.00	\$10.00	\$8,550.00	\$16.00	\$13,680.00	
7.	0170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,830.00	\$105,830.00	
8.	0192	6031	EΑ	21	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$22.18	\$465.78	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.30	\$531.30	
9.	0192	6046	EA	76	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$669.60	\$50,889.60	\$650.00	\$49,400.00	\$546.50	\$41,534.00	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

								DEL VICINETAL COLLINE BULNO REBERT			
						H	N CONTRACTORS, NC.	4	ONAL EAGLE RISES, INC.	J.A.R. CON	CRETE INC.
ĺ						EL PASO, TX		ELPA	so, TX	ELPA	SO, TX
						53	R 1 OF 4	H	R 2 OF 4	BIDDER 3 OF 4	
					BASE B	D: UNIT PRIC		11		l Bloot.	(50,4
	ITEM-C	ODE	1								
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	דואט	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
10.	0193	6001	МО	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$960.00	\$11,520.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$517.50	\$6,210.00
11.	0193	6007	МО	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800,00	\$431.50	\$5,178.00
12.	0314	6020	GAL	15	EMULS ASPH (PRIME) (AE-P)	\$14.40	\$216.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$72.30	\$1,084.50
13.	0340	6106	TON	24	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$350,00	\$8,400.00
14.	0479	6001	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
15.	0479	6005	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
16,	0479	600B	EA	5	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
17.	0479	6010	EA	59	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$270.00	\$15,930.00	\$800.00	\$47,200.00	\$500.00	\$29,500.00
18.	0502	6001	МО	10	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$7,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$12,560.00	\$125,600.00

Approved By: CCa
Date: 8(23117

2017-815 DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

D DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017		DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROVEMENT

BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS. INTERNATIONAL EAGLE J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. INC. ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4 BIDDER 2 OF 4 BIDDER 3 OF 4 BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE ITEM-CODE UNIT BID TOTAL **UNIT BID** TOTAL **UNIT BID** TOTAL LINE EST. ITEM ITEM NO. UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT QTY NO. **BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS** 6040 LF 2795 \$3.60 \$10,062.00 \$4.00 \$11,180.00 \$9.00 \$25,155.00 19. 0506 (INSTL) (8") **BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS** 20. 0506 6043 LF 2795 \$2,40 \$6,708.00 \$1.00 \$2,795.00 \$2.00 \$5,590.00 (REMOVE) \$4,526.40 21. 6005 LF 943 CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II) \$4.80 CONTRACTOR'S \$12.00 \$11,316.00 \$15.75 \$14,852.25 0529 PRICE \$4,256,40 22. 0529 LF 143 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II) \$6.00 \$858.00 \$20.00 \$2,860.00 \$29,50 \$4,218.50 6008 \$55.20 \$72,688.00 SY 1298 \$71,649.60 \$38.00 \$49,324.00 \$56.00 23. 0530 6004 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) 24. 0531 6001 SY 2498 **CONC SIDEWALKS (4") \$36.00** \$89,928.00 \$32.00 \$79,936.00 \$88.00 \$219,824.00 \$5,700.00 \$900.00 \$1,300.00 \$6,500.00 25. 0531 6006 EA 5 **CURB RAMPS (TY 3)** \$1,140.00 \$4,500.00 \$900.00 \$1,570.00 \$42,390.00 26. 0531 6008 EA 27 **CURB RAMPS (TY 5)** \$1,920.00 \$51,840,00 \$24,300.00 27. EΑ 3 **CURB RAMPS (TY 7)** \$1,080.00 \$3,240.00 \$900.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,150.00 \$3,450.00 0531 6010





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 1	6, 2017				DEPARTMENT; CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
							N CONTRACTORS, IC.		DNAL EAGLE ISES, INC.	J.A.R. CON	CRETE INC.
						ELPA	SO, TX	ELPA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO. TX
						H	R 1 OF 4	BIDDER 2 OF 4		BIDDER 3 OF 4	
		·············			DACED	ID: UNIT PRIC			(1014		. 7 0, 7
			1		DAGE D	NO. DIVIT PRIC	E SCHEDOLE				
	ITEM-CO	DDE	<u> </u>	,		n		н		n	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO,	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL
28.	0531	6013	EA	1	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
29.	0531	6030	SY	13	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$156.00	\$2,028.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$240.00	\$3,120.00
30.	0618	6023	LF	1,775	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$38.40	\$68,160.00	\$14.00	\$24,850,00	\$14.40	\$25,560.00
31.	0620	6008	1.F	25	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$3.30	\$82.50	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$4.60	\$115.00
32.	0644	6068	EA	21	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	\$1,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$520.00	\$10,920.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00
33.	0866	6042	LF	301	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$2.16	\$650.16	\$8.00	\$2,408.00	\$5.50	\$1,655.50
34.	0666	6048	LF	86	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$5.82	\$500.52	\$13.00	\$1,118.00	\$11.00	\$946.00
35.	0666	6180	LF	301	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	\$1.46	\$439.46	\$6.50	\$1,956.50	\$2.70	\$812.70
36.	0666	6182	LF	86	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$3.24	\$278.64	\$6.00	\$516.00	\$5.50	\$473.00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 1	16, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CA	IPITAL IMPROVEME	NT	
							n contractors, IC.		ONAL EAGLE RISES, INC.	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.	
						EL PA	SO, TX	EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX	
						R.	R 1 OF 4	31	R 2 OF 4	BIDDER 3 OF 4	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BASE B	ID: UNIT PRIC		1		<u> </u>	
	ITEM-CO	ODE									
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
37.	0677	6005	LF	345	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	\$2.04	\$703.80	\$3.50	\$1,207.50	\$2.70	\$931.50
38.	0677	6007	LF	86	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$3. 6 5	\$313.90	\$4.00	\$344.00	\$4.60	\$395.60
39.	0678	6006	LF	301	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	\$0.94	\$282.94	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$0.50	\$150.50
40.	0678	6008	LF	86	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$8.64	\$743.04	\$3.50	\$301.00	\$0.75	\$64.50
41.	0684	6028	LF	340	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	\$5.04	\$1,713.60	\$9.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.75	\$1,955.00
42.	0687	6003	EA	1	RELOCATE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00
43.	0688	6001	EA	2	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,460.00	\$8,920.00
44.	1005	6002	CY	41	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	\$154.80	\$6,346.80	\$120.00	\$4,920.00	\$126.50	\$5,186.50
45.	5030	6001	EA	69	TREE GRATE (INSTALL)	\$2,790.30	\$192,530.70	\$2,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$202.00	\$13,938.00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DAT	E: AUGUST 1	6, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROVEME	NT		
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.		INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.		J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		
						EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX		
						H	R 1 OF 4	BIDDER 2 OF 4		BIDDER 3 OF 4		
					BASE E	D: UNIT PRIC	E SCHEDULE	<u> </u>				
	ITEM-CO	שמנ	T									
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
46.	6001	6001	DAY	300	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$25,200.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	
47.	6027	6003	LF	280	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	\$8.52	\$2,385.60	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	
	SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 47)					\$862,871.08		\$758,005.00		\$896,504.35		
MOI	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)						\$42,280.68		00.00	\$38,000.00		
	SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)						\$905,151.76		\$782,005.00		\$934,504.35	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	i, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAL	PITAL IMPROVEME	NT	
						BLACK STALLION		INTERNATIO ENTERPRI		J.A.R. CONC	CRETE INC.
						EL PAS	50, TX	EL PASO, TX		EL PAS	SO, TX
						BIDDER	1 OF 4	BIDDER	2 OF 4	BIDDER	3 OF 4
 					AD	DITIVE ALTER	NATE 1X	<i>I</i>	<u> </u>		
	(TEM-CO	DE	1								
LINE ITEM NO.	(TEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA1X-0170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$80,850.00	\$80,850.00
2.	AA1X-0192	6046	EA	32	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$468.00	\$14,976.00	\$650.00	\$20,800.00	\$545.50	\$17,456.00
з.	AA1X-0193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$1,440.00	\$17,280.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$402.50	\$4,830.00
4.	AA1X-0193	6007	МО	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$1,530.00	\$18,360.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$316.25	\$3,795.00
5.	AA1X-0618	6023	LF	825	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2 INCH)	\$38.40	\$31,680.00	\$14.00	\$11,550.00	\$14.50	\$11,962.50
6.	AA1X-1005	6002	CY	13	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	\$50.40	\$655.20	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$126.50	\$1,644.50
7.	AA1X-5030	6001	EA	32	TREE GRATE	\$2,790.30	\$89 , 289.60	\$2,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$53,440.00
	SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)						40.80 OR'S PRICE 89.20	\$142,5	80.00	\$173,9	78.00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMP	ROVEMENT
-------------------------	----------

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROVEME	NT	
	,					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.		INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.		J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.	
						ELPA	SO, TX	EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX	
						1	R 1 OF 4	BIDDER 2 OF 4		BIDDER	3 OF 4
				····	ΔD	DITIVE ALTER		<u> </u>			······································
					7,0	DITTO ALTER	(11/11 <u> </u>				
	ITEM-CO	TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL							
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	AA2X-0104	6001	SY	680	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$10,444.80	\$25.00	\$17,000.00	\$23.25	\$15,810.00
2.	AA2X-0479	6001	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.80	\$3,000.00
3.	AA2X-0479	6005	EA	8	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$390.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
4.	AA2X-0502	6001	МО	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.80	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900,00
5.	AA2X-0528	6002	SY	680	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$58,752.00	\$44.00	\$29,920.00	\$68.60	\$46,648.00
6.	AA2X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)						116.80 OR'S PRICE 172.00	\$82,6	20.00	\$79,8	58.00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DA	ITE: AUGUST 16	2017				DEFAUMENT, CAPITAL MERCOLLINEW					
				- 			CONTRACTORS,	INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.		J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.	
						EL PA	SO, TX	EL PA!	so, tx	EL PASO, TX	
						BIDDEF	·	BIDDER	2 OF 4	BIDDER	3 OF 4
					ΔD	DITIVE ALTER				i	
	ITEM-COI	\ <u></u>	I		, , ,	D11114 (1.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1					
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM-COI	NO.	TINU	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA3X-0104	6001	SY	402	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$6,174.72	\$25.00	\$10,050.00	\$23,25	\$9,346.50
2.	AA3X-0479	6001	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3.	AA3X-0479	6005	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
4.	AA3X-0528	6002	SY	402	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$34,732.80	\$44.00	\$17,688.00	\$68.60	\$27,577.20
5.	AA3X-0502	6001	МО	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
6.	AA3X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)					\$61,9 CONTRACT \$63,0		\$58,6	38.00	\$51,3	23.70





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 18	, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.		international Eagle Enterprises, Inc.		J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.	
						EL PASO, TX		EL PAS	SO, TX	EL PASO, TX	
						810081	R 1 OF 4	BIDDER	2 OF 4	BIDDER 3 OF 4	
			••		AD	DITIVE ALTER	NATE 4X	W			
	ITEM-CO	Œ		·							
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION .	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA4X-0104	6001	sy	358	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15,36	\$5,498,88 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,123,84	\$25.00	\$8,950.00	\$23.25	\$8,323.5
2.	AA4X-0479	6001	EA	3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.0
3.	AA4X-0479	6005	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$390.00	\$780.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.0
4.	AA4X-0528	6002	SY	358	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$30,931.20	\$44.60	\$15,752.00	\$68.60	\$24,558.8
5.	AA4X-0502	6001	мо	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
6.	AA4X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
5	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)					CONTRACT	980.08 OR'S PRICE 115.20	\$51,80	02.00	\$45,7	82.30





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.		INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.		J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		
						EL PA	so, TX	EL PAS	SO, TX	EL PASO, TX		
					}	BIDDER	1 OF 4	BIDDER	2 OF 4	BIDDER 3 OF 4		
					AD	DITIVE ALTER	NATE 5X	14				
	ITEM-CO	DE	<u> </u>									
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	AA5X-0104	6001	SY	594	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$9,123.84	\$25.00	\$14,850.00	\$23.25	\$13,810.5	
2.	AA5X-0479	6001	EA	3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.0	
3.	AA5X-0479	6001	EA	5	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.0	
4.	AA5X-0479	6010	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$800.00	00.008	\$500.00	\$500.0	
5.	AA5X-0528	6002	SY	594	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$51,321.60	\$44.00	\$26,136.00	\$68.60	\$40,748.4	
6.	AA5X-0502	8001	мо	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.0	
7.	AA5X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.0	
	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)					\$81,53 CONTRACTO \$83,40	OR'S PRICE	\$72,48	36.00	\$69,4	58,90	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	i, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.		INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.		J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.	
						EL PASO, TX		EL PAS	50, TX	EL PASO, TX	
						BIDDER	1 OF 4	BIDDER	2 OF 4	BIDDER	3 OF 4
					AD	DITIVE ALTERI	NATE 6X				
	ITEM-CO	DE	·			,		,			
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA6X-0104	6001	sy	157	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$2,411.52	\$25,00	\$3,925.00	\$23.60	\$3,705.20
2.	AA6X-0528	6002	sy	157	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$13, 564.80	\$44.00	\$6,908.00	\$68.60	\$10,770.20
3.	AA6X-0502	6001	мо	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
4.	AA6X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
	SUM TOTAL A	\DDITI\	/E ALT	ERNATE	E 6X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4)	\$34,21 CONTRACTO \$34,63	OR'S PRICE	\$32,53	33.00	\$24,875.40	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 1	5, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
							n contractors, NC.	INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.		J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		
						EL PASO, TX		ELPAS	SO, TX	EL PAS	SO, TX	
						•	R 1 OF 4	BIDDER	2 OF 4	BIDDER 3 OF 4		
					AD	DITIVE ALTER	RNATE 7X			L		
	ITEM-CO	DE	T									
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	AA7X-8104	6001	SY	597	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$18.00	\$10,746.00	\$25.00	\$14,925.00	\$23.25	\$13,880.25	
2.	AA7X-0479	6001	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
3.	AA7X-0479	6005	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
4.	AA7X-0528	6002	SY	597	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$51,580.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$51,580.00	\$44.00	\$26,268.00	\$68.60	\$40,954.20	
5.	AA7X-0502	6001	мо	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2, 950.00	\$5,900.00	
6.	AA7X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)					\$81,6	46.80	\$65,89	3.00	\$66,73	34.45	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

DID DV	TE: AUGUST 16	, 2011				DEFARGRENT, VAPITAL MERCUENCIA						
		* ***				BLACK STALLION IN	CONTRACTORS,	, INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.		J.A.R. CON	CRETE INC.	
					•	EL PA	50, TX	ELPA	SO, TX	EL PASO, TX		
				*.		BIDDER	•		R 2 OF 4	BIDDER 3 OF 4		
					An		DITIVE ALTERNATE 8X					
·	ITEM-CO	35	1			1277 7 1 V L., 7 (12. 1 L)	14111 071					
	HEM-CO	DE.	<u> </u>			UNIT BID	TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL	OIB TINU	TOTAL	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
1.	AA8X-0104	6001	SY	411	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$18.00	\$7,398.00	\$25.00	\$10,275.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$11,025.00	\$23,60	\$9,699.60	
2.	AA8X-0479	6001	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
3	AA8X-0528	6002	SY	411	COLORED TEXTURED CONG (6")	\$86.40	\$35,510.40	\$44.00	\$18,084.00	\$68.60	\$28,194.60	
4.	AA8X-0502	6001	мо	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	
5.	AA8X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
	SUM TOTAL /	יודוםפּג	VE ALT	ERNATE	8X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5)	\$61,508.40		CONTRACT	59.00 OR'S PRICE 09.00	\$48,79	94.20	
3ID BC	BOND SUBMITTED					YE	S	YES		YES		





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

DID DY	TE: AUGUST 1	D, 2011				DEFARIMENT; CAFTIAL IMPROVEMENT					
							CONSTRUCTION,				
						EL PA	SO, TX				
					•	ll .	R 4 OF 4				
					BASE B	ID: UNIT PRIC		<u> </u>		II	
	ITEM-CO	nne	Г								
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
		<u> </u>	J		F		<u> </u>				
1.	0104	6015	SY	2368	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$17.00	\$40,256.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	0104	6017	SY	1103	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$18.00	\$19,854.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	0104	6021	LF	785	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	\$6.00	\$4,710.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	0104	6022	LF	108	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$7.00	\$756.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	0104	6032	SY	284	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$20.00	\$5,680.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	0105	6015	sy	855	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	\$7.00	\$5,985.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00
7.	0170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	0192	6031	EΑ	21	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$37.00	\$777.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.	0192	6046	EA	76	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$925.00	\$70,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

						LI EL PA	CONSTRUCTION, LC SO, TX R 4 OF 4				
					BASE B	ID: UNIT PRIC	E SCHEDULE				
	(TEM-CC	DE	<u> </u>				1				
LINE JTEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
10.	0193	6001	мо	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	0193	6007	МО	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	0314	6020	GAL	15	EMULS ASPH (PRIME) (AE-P)	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	0340	6106	TON	24	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	0479	6001	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$650.00	\$3,900,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	0479	6005	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	0479	6008	EA	5	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	\$70 0.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00
17.	, 0479	6010	EΑ	59	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$600.00	\$35,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18.	0502	6001	MO	10	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
DEFARIMENT, CAPITAL INFROVEMENT

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 10	6, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
							CONSTRUCTION, LC					
						EL PA	SO, TX			•		
						BIDDEF						
	-				BASE B	ID: UNIT PRIC	E SCHEDULE					
	ITEM-CO	DE					·	,				
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
19.	050 6	6040	LF	2795	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	\$6.00	\$16,770.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
20.	0506	6043	LF	2795	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$2.00	\$5,590.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
21.	0529	6005	LF	943	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	\$12.00	\$11,316.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
22.	0529	6008	LF	143	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
23.	0530	6004	sy	1298	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$61.00	\$79,178.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
24.	0531	6001	SY	2498	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$46.00	\$114,908.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
25.	0531	6006	ĒΑ	5	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
26.	0531	8008	EA	27	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
27.	0531	6010	EA	3	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$1,200.00	\$3,600,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 1	6, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
							CONSTRUCTION, LC				i
Ì						ELPA	SO, TX				
						H	R 4 OF 4				
		····			BASE B	D: UNIT PRIC	E SCHEDULE	U		<u> </u>	
	ITEM-CC	າກຮ	1							·	
LINE		<u> </u>				UNIT BID	TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL
ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	TINU	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	АМОИНТ	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
28.	0531	6013	EΑ	1	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29.	0531	6030	SY	13	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$130.00	\$1,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30.	0618	6023	LF	1,775	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$18.00	\$31,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31.	0620	8008	LF	25	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32.	0644	6068	EΑ	21	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	\$500,00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00
33.	0666	6042	LF	301	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$12.00	\$3,612.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34.	0666	6048	LF	86	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$22.00	\$1,892.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35.	0666	6180	LF	301	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	\$6.00	\$1,806.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36.	0666	6182	LF	86	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$7.00	\$602.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 1	6, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
							CONSTRUCTION, LC						
						ELPA	so, TX						
						H	R 4 OF 4						
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				BASE B	ID: UNIT PRIC	E SCHEDULE			<u> </u>			
	ITEM-CO	DE	ļ				TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL		
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT		
37.	0677	6005	LF	345	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	\$8.00	\$2,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
38.	0677	6007	LF	86	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$14.00	\$1,204.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
39.	0678	6006	LF	301	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	\$0.50	\$150.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
40. ⁻	0678	6008	LF	86	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$1.00	\$86.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
41.	0684	6028	LF	340	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
42.	0687	6003	EA	1	RELOCATE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
43.	0688	6001	EΑ	2	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$5,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
44.	1005	6002	CY	41	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDGOVER (TYPE II)	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
45.	5030	6001	EA	69	TREE GRATE (INSTALL)	\$3,600.00	\$248,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DAT	E: AUGUST 1	6, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						1	CONSTRUCTION,				
						ELPA	SO, TX				
						DI	R 4 OF 4				
					BASE B	ID: UNIT PRIC	E SCHEDULE				
	ITEM-CC	DDE				n					
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
46.	6001	6001	DAY	300	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$65,00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47.	6027	6003	LF	280	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SUM T	OTAL E	IASE E	BID 1 (ITE	MS 1 THROUGH 47)	\$1,048,497.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,048,917.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	
мо	BILIZATION	(NOT T	O EXC	EED 5%	OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)	\$50,0	00.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
	SUM	TOTAL	(BASE	BID 1 Af	ND MOBILIZATION)	\$1,098,497.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,098,917.50		\$0,00		\$0.00	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: (CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
---------------	---------------------

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	1, ZU1/				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					33-4-1-1	JORDAN FOSTER	CONSTRUCTION, .C					
						ELPA	SO, TX					
						BIDDEF	4 OF 4					
					AD	DITIVE ALTER	NATE 1X			<u> </u>		
	ITEM-CO	DE					······································					
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMDUNT	
1,	AA1X-0170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2.	AA1X-0192	6046	EA	32	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$950.00	\$30,400,00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3.	AA1X-0193	6001	МО	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4.	AA1X-0193	6007	МО	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5.	AA1X-0618	6023	LF	825	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2 INCH)	\$18.00	\$14 ₁ 850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.	AA1X-1005	6002	CY	13	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	\$60.00	\$780.00	. \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.	AA1X-5030	6001	EA	32	TREE GRATE	\$3,505,00	\$112,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	SUM T	OTAL E	BASE E	BID 1 (ITI	EMS 1 THROUGH 7)	\$189,3	90.00	\$0.0	00	\$0.	00	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT** BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

	ILE, AUGUST TO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
							CONSTRUCTION,				
						EL PA	SO, TX				
							R 4 OF 4				
			·		AD	DITIVE ALTER	RNATE 2X		·		
	ITEM-CO	DE	<u> </u>	·	·	Y		7		g	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA2X-0104	6001	sy	680	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$10,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA2X-0479	6001	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA2X-0479	6005	EA	8	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA2X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.60	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA2X-0528	6002	SY	680	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$55,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	AA2X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 55 .0 0	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)					\$93,2	40.00	\$0.		\$0.	00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017	DE	PARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						L El PA	R CONSTRUCTION, LC LSO, TX				
ļ					AD	DITIVE ALTER	R 4 OF 4				
	ITEM-CO	ne ·	<u> </u>		AD	DITIVE WEIGH	MACIE SX				
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA3X-0104	6001	SY	402	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$6,432.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA3X-0479	6001	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA3X-0479	6005	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA3X-0528	6002	SY	402	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82,00	\$32,964,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA3X-0502	6001	МО	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	AA3X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)					\$62,8	96.00	\$0. -	00	\$0.	00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

DEPARTMENT:	CAPITAL IMP	ROVEMENT
-------------	-------------	----------

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
			•			3	CONSTRUCTION, LC					
						EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
		- <i></i>			AD	DITIVE ALTER	NATE 4X	<u> </u>		1		
	ITEM-COL)E										
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	דואט	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	AA4X-0104	6001	SY	358	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$5,728.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2.	AA4X-0479	6001	EA	3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	
3.	AA4X-0479	6005	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4.	AA4X-0528	6002	SY	358	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$29,356.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5.	AA4X-0502	6001	МО	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	. \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.	AA4X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
s	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)					\$57,0	34.00	\$0.	00	\$0.	.00	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
							CONSTRUCTION,						
					·	ELPA	SO, TX						
						BIDDEF	R 4 OF 4						
					AD	DITIVE ALTER	NATE 5X						
	ITEM-CO	DE							P-1				
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1.	AA5X-0104	6001	SY	594	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$9,504,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00		
2.	AA5X-0479	6001	EA	3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
3.	AA5X-0479	6001	EA	5	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
4.	AA5X-0479	6010	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
5.	AA5X-0528	6002	SY	594	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$48,708.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
6.	AA5X-0502	6001	МО	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
7.	AA5X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)					\$82,0	12.00	\$0.	00	\$0.	00		





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROVEME	NT	
	0			•		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
						EL PAS	30, TX				
						BIDDER					
	1				AD	DITIVE ALTER	NATE 6X				
	ITEM-CO	DE	<u> </u>								
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT 81D PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA6X-0104	6001	SY	157	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$2, 512.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
2.	AA6X-0528	6002	sy	157	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$12,874.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
3.	AA6X-0502	6001	мо -	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
4.	AA6X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
	SUM TOTAL A	/ITIQŒ/	Æ ALT	ERNATE	6X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4)	\$34,68	36.00	. \$0.0	00	\$0.0	00





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DA	TE: AUGUST 16	, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
							CONSTRUCTION, LC	-				
						EL PA	SO, TX					
						i	R 4 OF 4					
					AD	DITIVE ALTER	NATE 7X					
	ITEM-CO	DE	<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·		,				
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1,	AA7X-0104	6001	SY	597	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$9,552.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2.	AA7X-0479	6001	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3.	AA7X-0479	6005	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4.	AA7X-0528	6002	SY	597	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82,00	\$48,954.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5.	AA7X-0502	6001	МО	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.	AA7X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Ş	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)					\$79,3	06.00	\$0.	00	\$0.	00	





BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815

JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION,		
TTC		

					CONSTRUCTION, LC	***************************************					
						{	SO, TX R 4 OF 4				
 	·				AD	DITIVE ALTER				<u> </u>	
	ITEM-CO	DE									
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1,	AA8X-0104	6001	şy	411	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16,00	\$6,576.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA8X-0479	6001	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	AA8X-0528	6002	SY	411	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (5")	\$82.00	\$33,702.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA8X-0502	6001	мо	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA8X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 8X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5)		\$60,078.00		\$0.00		\$0.00					
BID BC	BID BOND SUBMITTED .			YE	S						

2017-815 Dyer RTS Pedestrian Enhancement View List

1	Aldrete, Ana	aaldrete@ephcc.org
2	Aguilera, Benjamin	AB Powers, LLC.
3	Counts, Tim	Accent Landscape Con.
4	García, Gustavo	AJ Commercial Servic
5	John, Rugh	AMTEK
6	Clinton, Swearingen	Arcadis
7	herrera, cesar	asphalt pavers inc.
8	Pablo, Bram	Atica Enterprises
9	Leanos, Nancy	Aztec Contractors, I
10	Simms, Barry	Barry Simms Inc.
11	Perez, gabriel	Beltran Group
12	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
13	Solis, Monica	Border Demolition An
14	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
15	Zambrano, Reynaldo	Canyon Contracting D
16	Concha, David	CEA Group
17	comaduran, richard	comaduran constructi
18	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
19	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
20	Wood, Jayne	Construction Reporte
21	TYREE, BRUNO	CONTRACTOIRS & ENGIN
22	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
23	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
24	Alnsworth, Jenna	Dantex Construction
25	PATRICIA, MANARIN	Deltek
26	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
27	koehn, peggy	Dodge Reports (aka D
28	Soto, Alex	DRS Rock Materials L
29	Corina, Gamboa	Eagle Construction
30	Saucedo, Cesar	ECM International
31 .	Pena, Lorenzo	Estimating
32	Lopez, Alicia	GCC Sun City Materia
33	Robles, Maria	GRV Integrated Engin
34	James, Leiskau	Holophane
35	Carlos, Garcia	Integrated Earthwork
36	Molina, Marcos	Intl Eagle
37	Jon, Lewis	Intraworks USA
38	Guillermo, Ovies	J.A.R Concrete Inc.
39	Contreras, Bardo	J.Carrizal GC

2017-815 Dyer RTS Pedestrian Enhancement View List

40	Gallardo, Frank J	Jobe Materials
41	CAMPOS, JESUS	KEYSTONE CONTRACTORS
42	Andrea, Klinefelter	Kimley-Horn
43	Stephen, Dowdy	Larwel Industries
44	Cordova, James	MARCO Federal Servic
45	Borja, Javier	Martinez Bros Contra
46	martinez, avelardo	martinez irrigation
47	Lopez, Rafael	MIRADOR Enterprises,
48	Flores, Aaron	MNK Architects, Inc.
49	Esparza, Francisco	Moss and Associates
50	DIAZ, RIBERTO	MRD LANDSCAPING
51	onvia, onvia	onvia
52	Lara, Oscar	Oscar Lara Electric,
53	bustillos, jesus	plans for life
54	michell, Deborah	pmi .
55	Felix, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And
56	Tapia, Ruby	Tapias General Contr
57	Hernandez, Cecilia	The Planit Room
58	Ledesma, Erik	Traffic Control Spec
59	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
60	SILVA, SERGIO	VISTACON INC
61	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
62	Johnson, Kesha	WTAGC
63	Joaquin, Royo	ZTEX
64	NAVAR PAYAN, ELEAZAR	
65	Figueroa, Joseph	
66	Banquil, Lovely	
67	ortiz, abel	
68	Roberts, Guy	
69	Banda, Emilio	
70	Barnett, Tom	
71	tanzy, russell	



District 2 and 8 **Dyer RTS Pedestrian Enhancements**

November 28, 2017

CSJ No. 0167-02-815 Solicitation No. 2017-815



Funding Source

Item	Source	Amount
Base Bid I	TxDOT and CO's	\$905,151.76
TOTAL TODAY'S REQUEST FOR ACTION		\$905,151.76



Scope of Work

Enhance the pedestrian elements along the Dyer Rapid Transit
 System route

Improvements include the following:

- Sidewalk
- ADA curb ramps
- Street trees and landscaping
- Median refuge

















"Delivering Outstanding Services"



Procurement Summary

This is a Low Bid, Unit Price Procurement

- Solicitation advertised for 21 days
- Four (4) firms submitted bids
- All 4 are local



Questions / Comments